

T.P.(C) No. 161 OF 2003  
ITEM No.46

Court No. 2

SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.161/2003

RAJU TAPARIA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CHAMPA DEVI

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay and directions/amendment of prayer portion )  
( With Office Report )

Date : 28/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Adv.  
Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....  
.SP2

It appears that inadvertantly the petitioner sought for stay of C.R. Case No. 20/2002 instead of M.S. No. 20 of 2002. Let the corrections be carried out in the stay application and in the order dated 13.3.2003 and appropriate communication be sent accordingly. I.A. 2 for directions/amendment is allowed accordingly.

.SP1

Charanjit

[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master